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[English] CE statement

Simplified EU Decla ation of Conformity

ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in compliance with the essential requirements
and other relevant provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of conformity is available at
https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.

The frequency, mode and the maximum transmitted power in EU are listed below:

1. Wucranayms Ha xapayepa Riistvara paigaldamine 1. Hardwareinstallation 1. Hardware-Installation ;:g;izggng EE'R; ‘;;::Bm
- 1Z| : 9. m
BI uetooth 5.0 USB Adapter Moctasete USB-BT500 & nopta USB Type A Ha BaweTto Sisestage USB-BT500 oma seadme porti USB Tiitip A. Slut din USB-BT500 til USB Type A-porten p din enhed. Stegken Sie den USB-BT500 in den USB Typ-A-Anschluss lhres Safety Notices
“ . . L. . . Gerats. Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between 0°C(32°F) and 40°C(104°F).
YCTPOUCTBO. MARKUS: Enne USB-BT500 installimist avage Windows Device BEMARK: For at installere USB-BT500 pé en baerbar eller HINWEIS: U USB-BT500 erfolareich auf ei L d + DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture.
3ABE/EXKA: 3a ycriewHo uHcTanpare Ha USB-BT500 Ha nanTon Manager (Windowsi seadmehaldur) ja liilitage valja sisseehitatud stationaer computer med et indbygget Bluetooth-modul, skal Desktop.PC rznu inst-allierenetrj:r%rslecr eianuinet?err;;rt:’s)g)lﬂeotozrth- [Bulgarian] UsaBnetue orHoco CE
M HaCToNeH KOMMIOTBP ¢ BrpazieH Bluetooth Moayn, otupete Bluetooth, et saaks installida USB-BT500 silearvutisse voi du serge for at deaktivere det indbyggede Bluetooth-modul i P b® | Integrier Onp sacw waEC
i 0 i lauaarvutisse, milles on sisseehitatud Bluetooth-moodul. 2 : f f Modul Verfugt, stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie zum Windows C HacToswjoto ASUSTeK Computer Inc. geknapupa, ye ToBa yCTpOIICTBO € B CbOTBETCTBIE CbC
8 Device Manager (Aucneuep Ha yctporictsa) Ha Windows n uaarvutisse, mi I itatud Blu ul. enhedshdndteringen, ind du installerer USB-BT500. Geratemanager wechseln und das integrierte Bluetooth CHIYECTBEHVITE USMCKBAHWA M APYTTE MPWIOKUMIA NOCTaHOBNEHIA Ha [lvpeKTvBa 2014/53/EC.
E‘}i_’(’)‘;”em BrpapeiA Bluetooth npeay pa ictanvpare USB 2. Draiveriinstallimine 2. Driverinstallation deaktivieren, bevor Sie USB-BT500 installieren. E:?vvg?lzu;eg';fJngaBF%Ko%a/ﬁae?gwgzfaoc:}?;;'aef.sna/ne 12 EC e ocTner Ha aapec hitpsivnniasus com!
S ’ . Laadige ASUS-e veebisaidilt https://www.asus.com/Networking/ Download og installer den nyeste driver pd ASUS’ officiell 2. Treiber-Installation 2:6;3%;&::&?:;;_‘;egc;g;:a’ PEXVMIT /1 MAKCUMATTHOTO NPEAaBaHO 3axpanBane b EC.
. 2. WHcTanaums Ha ppaiiBep USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/ alla draiveri viimane versioon. hjemmeside pa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/ Laden Sie den neuesten Treiber von der offiziellen ASU Webseite 2402—2480MH61(BT LE):9.70dBm
o b . " . . A . Hel K wnl . : . Benexku 3a 6esonacHoct
|/|3TeI'J'IfETe n VIHCTaJ'II/IpaI/ITe' Hall-HOBWA paliBep OT ochumanumn MARKUS. K}ﬂ kasutqte ?psystegm Wlndows@ 1‘0 jaolete elpDesk Download/ unter https.//www.asus.cqm/Ngtworkmg‘/USB BT500/HelpDesk = Vismonssaiite To3 npOAyKT oM TeNepaTypa Ha okonata cpena or 0°C (32°F) 10 40°C (104°F).
ye6 caiT Ha ASUS Ha https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB- Uihendatud internetti, siis leiab stisteem draiveri automaatselt. BEMARK: Hvis du bruger Windows® 10 og er forbundet Download/ herunter und installieren Sie ihn. HE u3narafite Ha 1 He 3n0N3BalTe B GAN30CT 4O TEUHOCTY, LKA WA BRara.
BT500/HelpDesk Download/ Jargige uusima draiveri allalaadimise ja installimise juhiseid. til internettet, finder s stemet automatisk driveren. Folg HINWEIS: Wenn Sie Windows 10 verwenden und mit dem [Croatian] CBlzjava
. . © . . . . . o . . . zjava o
Qu ick Start Guide 3ABENEXKA: Ako n3nonzsate Windows® 10 v cte cbp3aHN 3. Kas teil on,Search for Bluetooth” (Bluetooth'i otsing) |nstrukt|qnerne pa skaermen, for at downloade og installere den Internet yerbunden smd., erkennt da} System den Treiber ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovime izjavjujeda e uredaj sukladan s osnovnim zzhtjevima i ostalim vanim
KbM MHTEPHET, CUCTeMaTa aBTOMaTUYHO Lie OTKpue fpaiiBepa. opsiisteemis Windows® nyeste driver. automatisch. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen zum Herunterladen odredbama direktive 2014/53/EU. Cijeli tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na https://www.asus.com/
CnepiiBaTe UHCTPYKLMWTE, 32 ia U3TErNUTE U UHCTaNNpaTe Hail- s Wi o und Installieren des neuesten Treibers. Networking/Us6-B1500/HelpDesk Qeclaraion/.
HoBUWA ,qpa|7|Bep ' Sisse Windows® Otsige Bluetooth-i sitete paneeli avamise ruutu. 3. Surg for, at du har slaet Bluetooth til i Windows' 3 stellen Sie sicher, d Sie Bluetooth in Wind Ktiviert U nastavku su navedeni frekvencija, nacin rada i maksimalna emitirana snaga u EU:
. . ellen Sle sicher, dass Sie bluetooth In Windows aktivier 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm

U15921 / First Edition V1 / November 2019

YBeperTe ce, ue cte BKaounnu Bluetooth B Windows®

Motbpcete “Bluetooth” B Windows® KyTus 3a TbpceHe 3a
oTBapAHe Ha naHen ¢ Bluetooth HacTpoliku. YBepeTe ce, ye cTe
BKMtounnu Bluetooth n npunarate npaBuHN HAaCTPONKM.

Veenduge, et teil on Bluetooth sisse lulitatud ja on maératud
vajatavad sattevaartused.

Sag efter “Bluetooth”i segefeltet i Windows for at dbne Bluetooth-
indstillingspanelet. Serg for, at du har slaet Bluetooth til og
konfigu eret de ngdvendige indstillinger.

haben

Suchen Sie im Windows-Suchfeld nach "Bluetooth’, um das
Bluetooth-Einstellungenfenster zu 6ffnen. tellen Sie sicher,
dass Sie Bluetooth aktiviert und die passenden Einstellungen

2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Sigurnosne napomene
Ovaj proizvod koristite u okruzenjima s temperaturom okruzenja izmedu 0 °C (32 °F) i 40 °C (104 °F).

1. Maskinvareinstallasjon Uibernommen haben.
Hardware Installation “ Sett USB-BT500 inn i USB Type A-porten pa enheten. 1. Hardwafe'i"“a!latie “ lswedl:l:hi]zlca:i: ; :::I;:n:‘zzb\javajteuredaj ublizinitekucina, kise i viage.
. MERKNAD: For at USB-BT500 skal kunne installeres pa en Stop USB-BT500 in de USB Type A-poort van uw apparaat. Clad Ei -
Insert USB-BT500 into the USB 1. Ugradnja hardvera datamaskin som har en innebygd Bluetooth-modul ma du gé il OPMERKING: Om de USB-BT500 te installeren op een laptop 1. Eykatdotaon uhikoo ASUSTek Computer Inc.delarerar hirme attdenna enhet uppiyler vsentliga kav och andrarlevanta
Type A port of your device Uklju¢ite USB-BT500 priklju¢ak USB Type A na uredaju. Enhetsbehandling i Windows og deaktivere innebygd Bluetooth of desktop met ingebouwde Bluetooth-module, ga naar de Eloaydyete To USB-BT500 otn Bupa USB Type A TG GUGKEURC 00, gselj;ac'meh'lﬁué‘r'{jﬁ“"uzsoﬂ‘g%%/gmege‘;j‘g"eéé‘r’agozak’“" om finns pé https://www.
' NAPOMENA: Da biste mogli uspjesno instalirati USB-BT500 for du installerer USB-BT500. Windows Device Manager en deactiveer de ingbouwde Bluetooth ZHMEIQEH: [ va eyKaTaoTroETe e emtuyia To USB- Frekvens,lige och maximalt 6verford strom i EU anges nedan:
na prijenosnom ili stolnom racunalu s ugradenim modulom za 2. Driverinstallasjon voordat u de USB-BT500 installeert. BT500 o€ gopnon ;glr%tlmstllo :r?OAOVIET'n fiov élu)?sTgl zzgg—gggm:ig fgfﬁ 3555?
o Wi i P i Lo . . evowpatwpévn povada Bluetooth, petaBeite oty emho 402-2430N £):9.
Bluetooth, otvorite W|r1d9W5 U-pra\{ltelj uredaja i onemogucite Last ned og installer den nyeste driveren fra det offisiell 2. Driver installation (Installatie stuurprogramma) Win dgws DuevirgeuManager (Alaxeiplgn ZucKeuu')\r/]rwv Wimows) Sakerhetsinformation ) . o
ugradeni Bluetooth prije instaliranja USB-BT500. nettstedet il ASUS pa https:/) N Kina/USB- . . , A N + Anvind denna produkti en miljo med en omgivande temperatur mellan 0°C(32°F) och 40°C(104°F).
pé https://www.asus.com/Networking/! Download en installeer de nieuwste stuurprogramma van Kall armevepyoToloTe To evowpaTtwpévo Bluetooth mpotol Utsatt den INTE for eller anvaind i néirheten av vaitskor, i regn eller fukt.
2. Instalacija upravljackog programa BT500/HelpDesk Download/ de officiéle ebsite van ASUS op https://www.asus.com/ eykataotroete To USB-BT500. [Czech] Prohlaseni CE
- o . . . L " - - . jednodusené prohlaseni o shodé
Preuzmite i instalirajte najnoviji upravljacki program sa sluzbene MERKNAD: Hvis du bruker Windows® 10 og er koblet til internett, Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/ 2.  Eykatdotaon mpoypaupatog odrynong :;ZI:;D:::';::;; ca:::u:; I:c el::t: prohiasue, 2 toto zafizent spluje z8kladn pozadavky a dai
NOTE: In order to ASUS web stranice na https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB- oppdager systemet driveren automatisk. Felg instruksjonene for OPMERKING: Als u Windows® 10 gebruikt en verbonden bent Mpaypatomolote AN Kat YKataoTacn Tou MAEoV TpOspAToU Ei?'???ﬁ ‘;J/;t/aarx\;irg wﬁm’a‘f;ﬁﬁ.”/ﬁszé?r;‘)%? ﬁglerggsrfhéa:celg: aoti;hna/dé EU je k dispozici na adrese
- 2 . . . R 3 A - ‘ { : . . -| .
successfully install USB Y — BT500/HelpDesk Download/ 4 laste ned og installere den nyeste driveren. met internet, zal het systeem automatisch het stuurprogramma npo%papeuaroc ﬁgnvr}fnc and v Emmutn IOTEG%SS Bﬂl]acT ?g(l)J/S J%g—iﬁiweje e frbvanco resm il vyslang ghom s £
- R e e . ’ ) ) fep 2 - ; i otn SievBuvon https: .asus.com/Networking/USB- g :
BT500 on a laptop or NAPOMENA: Ako upotrebljavate Windows® 10 i povezani ste 3. Serg for at du har slatt pa Bluetooth i Windows® detecteren. Volg de instructies voor het downloaden en HTerll Dlel;kuéol\lmload/ Www.asu WorKl 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
; s internetom, sustav ¢e automatski otkriti upravljacki program. i . installeren van het nieuwste stuurprogramma. DEDUEsK LUownoad/ 2402-2480MHz(BT LE):9.70d8m
desktop which has ter 4 autornatsiil oeritl Kl : Sok etter «Bluetooth» i Windows Sekeboks for & &pne Bluetooth- N . THMEIQZH: Edv xpnotporoteite Windows® 10 kau giote Bezpecnostni informace
g I o . . : hakald in Wi ® o okl 0°C (39 °F) v5.40°C (104
a built-in Bluetooth Svﬂ)e‘jr:;lgpu'fe za preuzimanje i instaliranje upravljackog innstillingspanelet. Sgrg for at du har slatt pa Bluetooth og brukt 3. Controleer of u Bl h hebt ingesc inWi ouvSedepévol 6o 81adikTuo, To GUOTNA B AVIXVEUCEL AUTOUATA : E‘Eﬂ;@%ﬁ%ﬁ’:ﬁ":g p";:fjf;;‘:;mgefﬁ ;)ezfé":egl?:kgz;i
module, ensure to go programa. egnede innstillinger. “Bluetooth” zoeken in Windows® Zoekvenster voor het openen To MPdypapua odAynong. AkoAouBraTe TIC 08nyieq yia va [Estonian] CE-kinnitus '
}\;l)WIndOWSdDSVICE eth 3. Pazite da bude ukljucen Bluetooth u Windows® van het Bluetooth-instellingenpaneel. Controleer of u Bluetooth T'PUVPGTOTTOlﬁOSEE Agn Kat ykataotaon Tou Méov MpGogaTou Li ELi
anager and disable the 5 a1 " ; ; A i i i Tipoypdppatog 0diynong. Kéesolevaga ki tbASUSTkC ter Inc, et d t direktiivi 2014/53/EL olulisty
Mana |?1 1 and disable the Zelite i potrait‘Bluetooth* u sustavu Windows”® Okvir 22 hebt ingeschakeld en de gepaste instellingen heeft toegepast. , B:ﬂxfwg:itz o rlyrle n o Bluetooth ova Windowse Kesolrsgs nntab ASUSTa Computer ot e sede o stavss e 20413EL ol
. X pretraZivanje za otvaranje ploce s postavkama za Bluetooth. B . X PY 1 MMIW;M
|nsta|||ng USB-BT500. Pazite da bude ukIjuéen Bluetooth i da su provedene 1. Instala;ao do hardware “ Avalrtnon "Bluetooth" ota Windows® Kavte avaliitnon yla va Teave sageduse, reziimi ja maksimaalse edastatava vimsuse kohta ELis on esitatud allpool:
- i { i (e OTI & 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
odgovarajuce postavke. Ligue 0 USB-BT500 & porta USB Tipo A do seu dispositivo. . . avoiete Tov mivaka puBpioewv Bluetooth. BeBaiwbeite ot éxeTe : F
9 Juce p 9 ) P o P P 1. Installation du matériel gvepyoroljoel To Bluetooth kat €xeTe eQappooEel TI KATAANAEG é‘ﬁ’:ﬁﬂ‘frjﬁya‘ 9.70d8m
“ NOT‘,\:, Para instalar com exitoo QSB—BTSOO num computador Insérez le dongle USB-BT500 dans le port USB Type-A de votre puBHicELC. + Sedaseadet véib kasutada imbritseva keskkonna temperatuuril 0 °C (32 °F) kuni 40 °C (104 °F).
portatil ou de secretéria que esteja equipado com um modulo appareil
1. Installation av hérdvara Windows e desative o modulo Bluetooth incorporado antes de REMARQUE : Afin d'installer orrectement le module USB-BT500
Sitt in USB-BT500 i USB typ A uttaget p din enhet. instalar o USB-BT500. sur un ordinateur portable ou un ordinateur de bureau disposant 1. Installazione dell'hardware ARGE kasutage seadet vihma kiies ega vedelike ja niiskuse lshedal.
ver Installat CEA P - Instalacio d lad d'un module Bluetooth intégré, rendez-vous tout d'abord dans ) . o [Norwegian] CE-erklzering
NOTERA: For att mste;llera UiB—BTSO(l) pa en barbar eller stationar 2. Instalacao dos controladores le Gestionnaire de périphériques de Windows et désactivez le Inserite USB-BT500 nella porta USB di tipo A del vosto dispositivo. Forenklet EU-samsvarserklaring
i i ici i - i ; : ; ; SUSTek C klzerer herved at d h d hovedsaklige k d
Dowr?load and install the latest driver from.ASUS officia &a;g; n:((i\;\;::zga,i 2::;;?3n?;?g:)'(?:hl?ngit\a’,gg%t; Device Transfi a e instale o controlador mais recente a partir do website Bluetooth intégré. NOTA: Al fine di installa e correttamente USB-BT500 su un Feevante foritr | Greive 2014/53/E Fultncl ekt for U samvarserkeingen nes s it/
website at https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB- ! 9 " : oficial da ASUS em _ttps://www.asus.com/Networking/USB- 2. Installer le pilot laptop o desktop dotati gia di funzionalita Bluetooth assicuratevi wwwasus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
'nbyggda Bluetooth-modulen innan du installerar USB-BT500. BT500/HelpDesk Download/ . nstaller le pilote i . . N T ° . ™ . Frekvens, modus og maksimal overferingskraft i EU er oppfert nedenfor:
BT500/HelpDesk Download/ ) oo B1500/HelpDesk Download/ . . . ) . . diandare in Gestione dispositivi di Windows® e disabilitare il 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2. Installation av drivrutin NOTA: Se utilizar o Windows® 10 e estiver ligado 2 Internet, o Et'ecb‘/a’gez et '”Sta"% |‘: p"‘l’:e (jEFS)EISB'lreS(ig/eHorISEI ?%US oad dispositivo Bluetooth integrato prima di installare USB-BT500. 2402-2480MHzZ(BT LE):9.70dBm
H 211 . . . 2 . . . . ¥ ot A al il il i
Driver & Utility Ladda ned och installera den senaste drivrutinen fran ASUS sistema detetard o controlador automaticamente. Siga estas DS://WWW. aSU.S com ? 'wor lr?q Ae pDes| OV\,"T oad/ 2. Installazione dei driver s.kkggr.:;sé,;::::gzzkm o meden omempestar melom 052100 451
officiella ebbsida pa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB- instrucdes para transferir e instalar o controlador mais recente. BEMARQUE : Sivous utilisez WIndOWS@f 10 et étes connecté a Scaricate e installate | driver dal sito ufficiale ASUS allind izzo . M3 IKKE eksponeres for eller brukes  nerheten av veesker, regn eller fuktighet.
Pheate ssbect 05 = BT500/HelpDesk Download/ . = P internet, le systéme détectera automatiquement le pilote. Suivez : [Portuguese] Declaragio CE
ke GlattieRbes s Downioad 3. Certifiqu -se de que a funcao Bluetooth estd ativada no les i . léch installer le ilote le bl https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaracéo de conformidade simplifi ada da UE
. R ) o . . Windows® es instructions pour télécharger et installer le pilote le plus < P!
NOTERA: Om du anvénder Windows® 10 och &r ansluten till indows récent, Download/. A ASUSJek ComputerI Inc. declgra que este dispositivo estd em conforlrréidcajdelcom osl;equisiftos esdsedrmidais e
- h . A ; W . ) ) - ] : tras disposicod tes da Diretiva 2014/53/CE. O texto int 3 i UE
L interet kommer systemet tt upptacka drivrutinen automaiskt. ProcureBluetooth na caixa de pesauisa do Windows para abrr o s a davoir activé Ia fonction Bluctooth d NOTA: Se usate Windows® 10 e site connessia Internet i driver e ol e o deconomidde
Folj instruktionerna for att ladda ned och installera den senaste . s o s . Assurez-vous d'avoir activé la fonction Bluetooth dans - N N X X N g S . -
P drivruti palnel de defini 6es de Bluetooth. Certlflqu se de quea fungao Windows® verrano rilevati automaticamente. Segun:e le istruzioni per Afrequéncia, o modo e a poténcia méxima na UE sao apresentados abaixo:
rivrutinen. Lot . = ; : - S ) f - : 9
2019/08/30 9236 MBytes — Bluetooth esta ativada e as defini 6es adequadas estao aplicadas. , . scaricare e installare i driver aggiornati. ;:gg:ggng EE)R)Q 3::::m
=3 3. Setill att du har slagit pa Bluetooth i Windows® Recherchez le terme "Bluetooth" dans le champ de recherche de X L X ) — . Informagdes de segaranca
K o i L Windows® ir le panneau de configu ation Bluetooth. 3. Assicuratevi di aver attivato il Bluetooth in Windows' . t w9 ' °C (32°F) e 40°C (104°
Sok efter “Bluetooth” i Windows® Sokrutan for att Gppna Magyar indows” pour ouvririe pz 9u atlon bluetoc Utilize este ento em > com temperaturas entre 0 C (32'F) ¢ 40 C (104F).
Bluetooth inst‘allningspanel Se till att du har slagit Pé Bluetooth Assurez-vous d'avoir activé le Bluetooth et d'avoir appllque les Cercate "Bluetooth" nella casella di ricerca di Windows® per .NAO exponha o equipamento nem o utilize préximo de liquidos, chuva ou humidade.
NOTE: If you are using Windows® 10 and connected och tillimpliga adekvata insﬁillningar. 1. Hardvertelepités paramétres adéquats. accedere al pannello delle impostazioni Bluetooth. Assicuratevi di Ea“s’,l‘l':;“] CEmBi?;\al;“UygunlukBildirimi
hei h ild he dri Helyezze be az USB-BT5000 késziiléket az eszkoz USB Type A aver attivato il Bluetooth e applicato le impostazioni adeguate. ASUSTek Computer Inc, bu aygitin temel gereksinimlerle ve 2014/53/EU Yonergesinin diger ilgili kosullanyla
to the InternEtl the SyStem wi etect the driver y' i yp uyumlu oldugunu bildirir. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni http: asUS.CC 'USB-BT500/
automatically. Follow the instructions to download Cestina portjdba. HelpDesk_Declaration/ fDe"a'a“f’" adresinde b”f‘”"ab'!!' o )
and install the latest driver. lace hard MEGlJEGYZES: AT L'JJSB—ETSOO sikerles telepr:'tésézelz alaptopra vagy 1. Laitteiston asennus gfo'g'gjgo;:ﬁaz’(‘;’ggi)"; g;‘d";r’:‘e" azla glig asagida listelenmektedir:
1. Instalace hardwaru asztali gépre amelyben beépitett Bluetooth modul van, menjen ) T " 1. Donanim kurulumu 2402- 24BOMH1(BT LE):9.70dBm
Pfipojte USB-BT500 k portu USB Type A vaseho zafizeni. aWindows Eszkdzkezel6be és kapcsolja ki a beépitett Bluetooth Laita USB-BT500 sisadn laitteesi tyypin A USB-porttiin. = ;
i e . eszkzt mieldtt telepitené az ASUS USB-BT500 késziiléket. HUOMAUTUS: Voidaksesi asentaa USB-BT500:n kannettavaan tai USB-BT500' aygitinizin ATipi USB baglanti noktasina takin. Bu irind ortam sicaki)0'C (32) ve 35C (95F) arasndakiscaiilada kulanin,
POZNAMKA: Pro uspesno; |InstaIaIC| modLJIu USB-BTSO(():{V | 2 Meghajtételepités péytétietokoneeseen, jossa on sisdinen Bluetooth-moduuli, siirry NOT: USB-BT500'(i yerle§ik bir Bluetooth modiilii olan bir diziistii Svilara, yagmura ya da neme maruz birakmayin veya bunlarin yakininda kullanmayin.
ocitaci s vestavénym modulem Bluetooth je nutné pied instalaci ) i in Lai i i is5i is kavtdsts o P Py 1
%odulu USB-BTSO(;, prejit do Spravce zafizeLiWindoas 2 zakézat Toltse le és telepitse a legfrissebb illesztéprogramot az ASUS Zﬁz::ﬁ;‘;_;gggi':‘sf:t’;ﬁ '(s)tt: sisdinen Bluetooth pois kdytdstd bilgisayara veya masailstiine basariyla kurmakicin, USB-BTS00'i
vestavény modul Bluetooth. hivatalos weboldalarél https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB- : sta. yuklemedlen 6nce Windows Aygit Yoneticisine gidip yerlesik
3. Ensure that you have turned on Bluetooth 2 Instal adat BT500/HelpDesk Download/ 2. Ajurinasennus Bluetooth'u devre disi biraktiginizdan emin olun.
q q . Instalace ovladace . ) o PP
in Windows® MEGJEGYZES: Amennyiben Windows® 10 operaciés rendszert Lataa ja asenna uusin laiteohjelmisto ASUS:in viralliselta web- 2. Siiriicii yiikleme
Stahnéte a nainstalujte nejaktudnéjsi ovladac z oficidlniho  ebu hasznél és csatlakozva van az internethez, a rendszer sivustolta osoitteessa https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB- https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
Search for “Bluetooth”in Windows® Search box to open spole¢nosti ASUS na adrese https://www.asus.com/Networking/ automatikusan érzékeli az illesztéprogramot. Kévesse az BT500/HelpDesk Download/ Download/ adresindeki ASUS resmi sitesinden en giincel
the Bluetooth settings panel. Ensure that you have USE-BT500/HelpDesk Download/ utmutatasokat, hogy letdltse és telepitse a legfrissebb HUOMAUTUS: Jos kaytat Windows® 10 ja yhdistat internetiin siirtictyd indirip yiikleyin.
- AMKA: Siva ini systém Wi illesztéprogramot. s P - eohielm cocti . A ’ e
turned on Bluetooth and applied adequate settings. POZNAMKA: PQkUd pouzivate operacni systém V\{lndows@’ 10a p,,_ 9 jarjestelmd havaitsee laiteohjelmiston automaattisesti. Noudata NOT: Windows® 10 kullaniyorsaniz ve internete bagli iseniz,
jste pfipojeni k internetu, systém detekuje ovladac automaticky. 3. Gyéz6djén meg, hogy bekapcsolta a Bluetooth kapcsolatot a ohjeita ladataksesi ja asentaaksesi uusimman laiteohjelmiston. sistem siricilyii otomatik algilar. En giincel siiriiciyi indiri
Podle zobrazenych pokynu stahnéte a nainstalujte nejaktualnéjsi Windows® operaciés rendszerben o eyt «ag! 9 Y P
, 3. Varmistetaanko, ettd olet kaantanyt Bluetoothin paille yiiklemek icin talimatlar izleyin.
ovladac. Keresse meg a Bluetooth kifejezést a Windows® Search (Keresés) !
K Aban e myi s o Windows® Wi o1 ; & f
3. Zkontrolujte, zda jste aktivovali funkci Bluetooth v operaénim mez6jében és nyissa meg a Bluetooth beallitasokat. Gy6z6djon 3. Windows™ta Bluetooth'u agtiginizdan emin olun

systému Windows®

Vyhledat,Bluetooth” v systému Windows® Vyhledejte poli¢ko
pro otevieni panelu nastaveni Bluetooth. Zkontrolujte, zda
jste aktivovali funkci Bluetooth a zda jsou pouzita odpovidajici
nastaveni.

meg, hogy bekapcsolta a Bluetooth kapcsolatot és elvégezte a
megfeleld bedllitdsokat.

Search for "Bluetooth”-toiminnossa Windowsissa® Hae ruutu
avataksesi Bluetoothin asetukset-paneelin. Varmista, ettd
olet kddntanyt Bluetoothin péalle ja kdyttanyt asianmukaisia
asetuksia.

Bluetooth ayarlari panelini agmak i¢in Windows® Arama
kutusunda “Bluetooth”u arayin. Bluetooth'u actiginizdan ve yeterli
ayarlari uyguladiginizdan emin olun.

5300-00007661-01W

[Slovanian] Izjava CE

Poenostavljena izjava o skladnosti EU

ASUSTek Computer Inc. izjavlja, da je ta naprava skladna s iin drugimi

dologili Direktive 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na spletnem mestu https:/
www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/.

N N Frekvenca, nacin in maksimalna oddajna moc v EU so navedene v nadaljevanju:
Pycckun C of Science and Canada (ISED) 3 ;
1. Aparatiras instalésana Instaliranje hardvera Yerawoska 06opy S oprton s st o e llwing o condens ) s e may ot osnieterrce puno
levietojiet USB-BT500 ierices USB A veida porta. Ubacite USB-BT500 u USB ulaz tipa A na svom uredaju. Mopkntounte USB-BT500 k nopt USB Type A Baluero ycTpoiicTBa. of the device. + Izdelek uporabljajte v okoljih s temperaturo med 0 °C in 40 °C.
= Lo o ~ . P . . - . CAN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3(B) France 0033-170949400 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri Naprave NE izpostavljajte oz. uporabljajte v blizini tekocin, dezja ali vlage.
PIEZIME: Lai veiksmigi instalétu USB-BT500 klépjdatora vai uz NAPOMENA: Da uspe$no instalirate USB-BT500 na laptop ili NPUMEYAHME: Mepep yctaHoskoit USB-BT500 Ha komnibioTep Déclaration de ité de Sciences et Canada (ISED) 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri [Slovakian] CE - Vyhlasenie o zhode
darbvirsmas, kura ir iebiivéts Bluetooth modulis, pirms USB- desktop racunaru sa ugradenim Bluetooth modulom, idite u €O BCTPOEHHbIM MoflyneM Bluetooth nepeiiguTe B sucnetyep Le présent appareil st conforme aux CNR dfinnovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada Germany 0049-1805010920 10:00-17:00 Mon-Fri Zjednodusené vyhlasenie o zhode ES
BT500 instalésanas parliecinieties, vai ir atvérts Windows iericu Windows Device Manager (upravljac uredajima) i onemogucite ycTpoinctB Windows 11 OTKAI0UMTe BCTPOEHHbI MOAYNb applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions 0049-1805010923 3’2‘25525’3. ;;srgls‘]serry%c:mn;;e; vlgrc‘I atmv:% \g:l\i;uzj& ie/ slgfgtfag:@etg'xet j‘/ey\;‘ Izahsggfa sohzla\éréyengs pr:ﬁéijidagtaev’l::mi
- . e . o e ol e . i : i . suivantes : (1) 'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil doit accepter P A g 1
parvaldnieks un vai ir atspéjots ieblvétais Bluetooth. ugradeni Bluetooth pre instaliranja USB-BT500. Bluetooth. tout brouilage radioclectrique subi, méme si e brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre e (component support) idr:se htFps,/{Yvww,asu?,co{n/Networkm'g/L:I:B-BT:t)JO/}'-ielgli)iesk' Declaration/.
. . - . . . PP A ~ i rekvencia, rezim a maximainy prenosovy vykon v Su uvedene nizsie:
2. Draiverainstalésana 2. Instaliranje drajvera (upravljackih programa) 2. YcraHoBKa gpaiiBepa ?““'Z":e’(“;/"" . 0049-2102959911 (Fax) 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9. gody,;“ e
AN ICES-3(B)/NMB-3/ .
Lejupieladéjiet un instaléjiet jaunako draiveri ASUS oficialaja Preuzmite i instalirajte najnoviji upravljacki program (drajver) sa CkauaitTe ycTaHoBUTe Apalisep c caitta ASUS Radiation Exposure Statement: Europe Hungary 0036-15054561 09:00-17:30 Mon-Fri 2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
3 i a . i | idhai M m i . . i | " Bezpecnostné informécie
timekla vietné https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/ zvanicne internet prezentacije kompanije ASUS, na adresi https:// https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk The product comply with the Canada portable RF exposure limit set forth for an uncontrolled environment 09:00-13:00; Tento vyrobok pouzivajte v prostrediach s okolitou teplotou od 0°C (32°F) do 40°C (104°F).
HelpDesk Download/ www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/ Download/ and are safe for intended operation as described in this manual. The further RF exposure reduction can be Italy 0697626662 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri NEVYSTAVUJTE ani nepouzivajte v blizkosti kvapalin, v dadi alebo vihkom prostredi.
_ . L . . L i e . . . . achieved if the product can be kept as far as possible from the user body or set the device to lower output [Spanish] Declaracién de la CE
PIEZIME: Izmantojot operétajsistému Windows® 10 un izveidojot NAPOMENA: Ukoliko koristite Windows® 10 i povezani ste na MPUMEYAHMUE: Cuctema aBToMaTU4eCKI 06HapyKUT ApaiiBep power if such function is available. o, Declaracion de conformidad simplifi adapara la UE
savienojumu ar internetu, sistéma automatiski nosaka draiveri. internet, sistem e automatski da detektuje upravljacki program npu ucnonb3osanmm Windows 10 v noakioueHmnn K cen Déclaration d'exposition aux Greece 00800-44142044 14:00-18:00 Mon-Fri Por el presente documento, ASUSTek Compuer Inc. declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos
Izpildiet noradijumus, lai lejupieladétu un instalétu jaunako (drajver). Pratite uputstva na ekranu da preuzmete i instalirate ViHTepHeT. CnepyiiTe MHCTPYKLMAM [NA 3arpy3Ku 1 YCTaHOBKN Le produit est conforme aux limites d‘exposition pour les apparels portables RF pour les Etats-Unis et le " . esenciales y otras disposiciones pertinentes de la Directiva 2014/53/UE. En https://www.asus.com/
L . ). . o " Canada établies pour un environnement non contrélé. Austria 0043-820240513 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/ esta disponible el texto completo de la declaracion de
draiveri. najnoviji upravljacki program (drajver). nocneaHei Bepcun apaiisepa. conformidad para la UE.
Le produit est stir pour un fonctionnement tel que décrit dans ce manuel. La réduction aux expositions RF » ) L " PP L .
TSPy . =t e a= = aane ST . . vere . ® . PR . d . f . | d d . .I d o Netherlands/ 0031-591570290 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fr A continuacion figuran la frecuencia, el modo y la potencia méxima de transmision en la UE:
3. Parliecinieties, vai operétajsistéma Windows® ir ieslégts 3. Proverite da ste ukljucili Bluetooth u Windows® operativnom 3. MposepbTe, uto Bbl BK Bl h B Wi peut étre augmentée si l'appareil peut étre conservé aussi loin que possible du corps de I'utilisateur ou que Luxembourg 001700 Mon-Frl 2402-2430MHz(BT EDR): 0.90dBm ’
Bluetooth sistemu . le dispositif est réglé sur la puissance de sortie la plus faible si une telle fonction est disponible. 402-2480MHz( ):9.90dBm
BoinonHute nonck "Bluetooth” 8 okHe noucka Windows anst ) ) Belgium 0032-78150231 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri 2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
i at " " ataicictama Wi ® Bii Jite | u i vl i i ® Radio Frequency (RF) Exposure Information Norwa 0047-2316-2682 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri Informacién de seguridad
Vai meklét “Bluetooth” operétajsistema Windows® Mekléjiet Potrazite “Bluetooth” u Okvir za pretrazivanje Windows® da OTKpbITUA NaHenu Hactpoek Bluetooth. MposepbTe, uTo The radiated output power of the ASUS Wireless Device is below the Innovation, Science and Economic Y —— Us st roductoen etcrrs sometos amblente. ida entre 0°C (32
lodzinu, lai atvértu Bluetooth iestatijumu paneli. Parliecinieties, otvorite panel za podesavanje Bluetooth opcije. Proverite da ste Bbl Bkntounnu Bluetooth n npumeHuni cootBeTcTylOW e Development Canada radio frequency exposure limits. The ASUS Wireless Device should be used in such a Sweden 0046-858769407 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri *F)y40°C (104°F). "
vai ir ieslégts Bluetooth un pieméroti atbilstosie iestatijumi. ukljucili Bluetooth i primenili odgovaraju¢a podesavanja. HacTpoIKA, manner such that the potentialfor human contact during normal operation is minimized. Finland 00358-969379690 10:00-19:00 Mon-Fri - NOexponga a equipo aliquidos, lluvia o humedad, nilo use cerca de ninguno de tales elementos.
This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance of 20 cm between the radiator Denmark 0045-38322943 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri
Sloven na pralHCbKa Spain 0034-902889688 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri . Sivilara, yagmura ya da neme maruz BIRAKMAYIN veya bunlarin yaninda KULLANMAYIN.
Portugal 00351-707500310 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri [Danish] CE-erklaering
1. Aparatinés jrangos montavimas Namestitev strojne opreme 1. IHcTanAuis anapaTHoro sabe3sneyeHHA This device has been certified for use in Canada. Status of the listing in the Innovation, Science and Europe Slovak Republic 00421-232162621 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri t EU Iseserkl
. . " . . Economic Development Canada’s REL (Radio Equipment List) can be found at the following web address: Czech Republic 00420-596766888 08:00-17:00 Mon-Fri ASUSTek Computer Inc. erklzrer herved, at denne enhed er i
|kiskite USB-BT500 j savo jrenginio A tipo USB lizda. Vstavite USB-BT500 v priklju¢ek USB Type A na svoji napravi. Bcraste USB-BT500 fo nopty USB T1ny A Ha npucTpoi. http://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/ceb-bhstnsf/eng/h t00020.html Switzerland-German 0041-848111010 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri ovrige relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU. Tiele o ovelrensstemmelseserklaenngen kan indes
X . . . e . . . ) . Additional Canadian inf i RF I be found at the followi b: = T v = pa https://www.asus.c 'USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
PASTABA: Norédami tinkamai jdiegti,USB-BT500" nesiojamajame OPOMBA: Za uspesno namestitev vmesnika USB-BT500 v MPUMITKA: LL{06 ycniuHo sctaHosuT USB-BT500 Ha Hiiosd e te oo en/l st ast refnrafonzapaml e lowing we T TT—v— o Frekvensen, indstilingen og den overforte effet EU er anfortpa lsten nedenfor:
arba stacionariajame kompiuteryje, kuriuose yra jrengtas prenosni ali namizni racunalnik z vgrajenim modulom Bluetooth HoOyTOYyK ab0 CTaLioHapHWil Komn'loTep, Lo Mae BOY[OBaHMI I “tion aux radio (RF) UredKraon T 350017 00 NenFi 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.9d0dBm
" . . “ M s . PP . " . P ", . TS a 2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
flﬁluetPth mOdUIlsl atverklte,,'\l\/vlr)d.ows Deylce Ma hager- Ir Odp”tei UpfaVlteUa naprav 5|5ter?a W|ndf)W‘5 in pred nameSt'tV'JO moaynb BluetOOthr 0608'A3K0BO nepenaiTb 4o AncneTyepa La puissance de sortie émise par cet appareil sans fil est inférieure a la limite d'exposition aux fréquences Ireland 0035-31890719918 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri Sikkerhedsinformation
ijunkite jrengta,,Bluetooth” pries jdiegdami,USB-BT500". vmesnika USB-BT500 onemogocite vgrajeni modul Bluetooth. npuctpois Windows i BuMKHITb B6yn0BaHuii Bluetooth nepen ;adio d'Industrie Canadla (IC). Utilisez 'appareil sans il de facon & minimiser les contacts humains lors d'un Russiaand CIS 008-800-100-ASUS 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri . Anvend produktet i omgivelser med temperaturer pa mellem 0°C(32°F) og 40°C(104°F).
tionnement normal. " " I X
PO . - BCTaHOBMeHHAM USB-BT500. onc Ukraine 0038-0445457727 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri Udszt og brug den IKKE i nzerheden af vaesker, regn eller fugt.
2. Tvarkykles !dleglmas 2. Namestitev gomlmka ) . Cet appareil a été évalué et démontré conforme aux limites de DAS (Débit d'absorption USA 1.812-282-2787 8:30-12:00 EST Mon-Fri [Dutch] CE- verklarmg
Atsisiyskite ir jdiekite naujausia tvarkykle is oficialios ASUS Prenesite in namestite najnovejsi gonilnik z uradnega spletnega 2. Incransuis ppaiieepa spéciique) d1C lorsqufl st install dans des prodhits ("L°‘e5 particuliers quifonctionnent dans Canada 9:00-18:00 EST Sat-Sun gde EU-confor 9
i iate X : 5 . . PP . - les conditions d'exposition a des appareils portables (Les antennes doivent étre situées a plus de ) 08:00-20:00 CST Mon-Fri ASUSTek Computer Inc. verklaart dat dit ti temming is met d el st
tinklavietés adresu https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB- mesta dryzbe ASUS na naslovu https://www.asus.com/ 3aBaHTaXTe Ta BCTAHOBITb HAMHOBILIMI ApaiiBep 3 0diLiHOMO 20 cm de votre corps). Americas | Mexico 001-8008367847 o0 Cor o AsUsTek Computer g;pvae“rngaea’:vaz Rilchatﬁj%a;;ztl/nsgyfﬁ\e/g\slee;]gmel{]e%i ?l.le»coifisrsrﬁ?telietsev:xle;?isg .
BT500/HelpDesk Download/ Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Download/ Be6-caiity ASUS https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/ Lutilisation de cet appareil est autorisée au Canada. Pour consulter Fentrée correspondant 3 gggg ggg% gcsaapital) beschikbaar op https:/www.asus.com ing/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
" . . . - . y " . . . . P cto ddqu s 5 ; o) o : Brazil A A 9:00am-18:00 Mon-Fri De frequentie, modus en het afgegeven maximumvermogen in de EU wordt hieronder vermeld:
PASTABA: Jei naudojate, Windows® 10" ir esate prisijunge prie OPOMBA: ¢e uporabljate Windows® 10 in imate vzpostavljeno HelpDesk Download/ Fapparell dans l lste déquipement fadio (REL Radlo Equipment LIS tindustrie Canade, (demais localidades) 2400 2480 EDF9500Em *
. . el . R . . o . - . rendez-vous sur: http://www.ic.qc.ca/app/sitt/reltel/srch/nwRdSrch.do?lang=eng ¥ T € -9
interneto, sistema automatiskai aptiks tvarkykle. Vykdydami povezavo z internetom, bo sistem samodejno zaznal gonilnik. MPUMITKA: ko Bn kopuctyeteca Windows® 10 i nigkmnioueHi pourdesinf ‘ | ; 1020 Canad. rend Egydm . 800-2787349 09:00-18:00 :un Th: 2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
L. . e IR . . v . . P . . e “ our des informations supplémentaires concernant I'exposition aux fréquences radio au Canada, rendez- audi Arabia 800-1212787 09:00-18:00 Sat-Wec PTSTIrSI :
pateikiamus nurodymus, atsisiyskite ir jdiekite naujausia Upostevajte navodila za prenos in namestitev najnovejsega 110 [HTEpHeTY, C1CTeMa aBTOMATUYHO BI3HAUNTD ApaiiBep. Vous s Hitpy e ic g caleic/e/smt g5t nif/eng/of0B792 el v 0677 42656541 e e Veiligheidsinformatie ‘ o -
tvarkykle. gonilnika. BUKOHY(ATE IHCTPYKLIii Ta iHCTaNIONTe HaiHOBILN ApaiiBep. Venosua skcnnyarauan: Middle East |4y 0090-2165243000 03:00-18:00 Mon-Fri Sebrulk it product n omgev) e oo of sy 0'C32°F) en 40°C (104F).
. + Africa . . . u
3. [sitikinkite, kad ,Windows®” programoje jjungtas ,Bluetooth” 3. Prepricajte se, da ste vklop tooth v si Windows® 3. 1 iirecs, wo y Windows® ygi Bluetooth - Temneparypa aKkcnnyataunn ycpoiicrea: 0-40 °C. He McnofibayiiTe yCTPOVCTBO 8 yCnosHAx SotthiAfrical 056]22/87/2) 05:007,00MonEr [French] Déclaration de la C é Europé
rvévs b 3KCTPEMASTbHO BICOKMX MM HU3KUX TeMnepaTyp. Jsrael *6557/00972-39142800 08:00-17:00 Sun-Thu Déclaration simplifiée d ité de I'UE
YS! V polje za iskanje sistema Windows® vnesite »Bluetooth, da LllykaTn “Bluetooth”y Windows® Pagok nowwyky Ans Bigkputta - He pa3swewaiiTe yCTpOViCTBO B6/IM3M MCTOMHIKOB TeMJia, HANpUMep, PAAIOM C MUKDOBOTHOBOIA Mevbio, *9770/00972-35598555 08:30-17:30 Sun-Thu ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est conforme aux critéres essentiels et
leskoti, Bluetooth”,Windows” programoje® Paiekos Iangelis odprete podokno z nastavitvami povezave Bluetooth. Prepriéajte, naHeni HanauwTyBaHb Bluetooth. MepekoHaiitecs, Wwo yBIMKHEHO ByXOBbIM WIKAGOM WV PAAATOPOM. Romania 0040-213301786 09:00-18:30 Mon-Fri autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité de 'UE peut étre
" s e et il ™ . L . . . L - Vcnonb3oBaHve HECOBMECTUMOTO WAV HeCepTVGULMPOBAHHOTO aanTepa NUTaHMA MOXET NpUBECTY Bosnia . téléchargée a partir du site internet suivant: https:// asus.C USB-BT500/HelpDesk
,Bluetooth” nustatymy skydeliui atidaryti. |sitikinkite, kad da ste vklopili Bluetooth in uporabili ustrezne nastavitve. Bluetooth i 3acTocoBaHi NOTPi6HI HanaLTyBaHHA. K BO3FOPaHMI0, B3PbIBY 1 MPOYMM ONACHbIM NOCNEACTBIAM. Herzegovina 00387-33773163 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri Declaration/.
Uungéte”Bluetooth" rygj ir pasirinkote tinkamas nuostatas. - [Py NOAKNIOYEHI K CETU SNEKTPONUTAHNA YCTPONCTBO CIEAYET pacnonaraTb 6113KO K po3eTke, K Balkan Bulgaria 00359-70014411 09:30-18:30 Mon-Fri La fréquence, le mode et la puissance maximale transmise de I'UE sont listés ci-dessous:
Hel OMKeH OCYLecTBAATLCA BeCnpenATCTBEHHbIA AOCTYN. Countries 00359-29889170 09:30-18:00 Mon-Fri 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
Notices - YTunusaums ycrporcTsa OCyLecTBAETCs B COOTBETCTBIM C MECTHBIMM 3aKOHaMI 1 NONIOKEHNAMN. - - 2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Croatia 00385-16401111 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri e
ASUS Recycling/Takeback Servi Ycrpoiictso no OKOHUaH!M CPOKa Cny6bl AOMKHbI 6bITb nepefjaHbl B CePTUGULIMPOBAHHBIA MYHKT
1. Indtalacia hardvéru ecycling/Takeback Services c6opa anst win y Montenegro 00382-20608251 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
1 Instalacia sprzetu : ASUS recycling a‘n\(’ivtall:elk_)ack _progra(g_s comT f[r_om t;ur comtrnilimeET t(: the highe_:)tI sﬁandalrds for pr(:jlec‘ling v Serbia 00381-112070677 09:00-17:00 Mon-Fri
: ja sprz ‘ USB-BT500 zapojte do portu USB Type A vo vasom zariadeni. battries, othercomponents,as welasthe packaging matrial. lease ot htod/csiasus comjenglsh/ Balkan |Slveria 0036839045400 0800-16:00 Mon i
POC"QCZ USB-BT500 do portu UsB typu Aw urzqdzenlu‘ POZNAMKA' Aby ste USB-BT500 uspegne nainétalovali do Takeback.htm for the detailed recycling information in different regions. 00368-59045401 Avertissements de sécurité
., P . P . [ . REACH Estonia 00372-6671796 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri Utilisez ce produit dans un environnement dont la température ambiante est comprise entre 0°C
UWAGA: Aby zapewni¢ pomysIna instalacje USB-BT500 w prenosného alebo stolného pocitaca so vstavanym modulom . ; . Latvia 00371-67408838 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri (32°F) et 40°C (104°F).
. f 2 et Fre 1 ; Complying with the REACH i and Restriction of Chemicals) regulatory Hanroe ycTpOiiCTBO He npeaHasHadeHo AnA AeTei. [leTu MoryT notbsosaTbca Baltic NE PAS ' il 3 la plui 3 I'humidité leadi des liquid
laptopie lub komputerze stacjonarnym z wbudowanym modutem Bluetooth, musite prejst do aplikécie Windows Device Manager a framevork, we published the chemical Substan ces in our procucts at ASUS REACH website at hitp/cstasus, YCTPOVICTBOM TONbKO B MPYICYTCTBAN B3POCTBIX. Countries | Lithuania-Kaunas 00370-37329000 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri ‘r Neps expt;s.er Iapparel  a pluie ou a humidité,tenez-le 3 distance des liquides.
Bluetooth, przed instalacja USB-BT500 nalezy przejs¢ do pred nainétalovanim USB-BT500 vypnite funkciu Bluetooth. com/english/REACH htm, " He ouGpacsaite YCTpOJCTEO 1 10 KOMIIEKTyIOUME BHeCTe C OBl Lithuania-Vilnius 00370-522101160 09:00-18:00 Mon-Fri u’s‘;':el bttty inta
4 ;. . . z . . bITOBbIMW OTXOAaMW.
Menedzera urzqdzen systemu Windows i wquczyc wbudowany 2. Instalacia ovladaéa Federal C c ASUSTek Computer Inc. vakuuttaa taten, ena tama laite on 2014/53/EU- dlrEklIIVIn o\ennamen vaatimusten
modut Bluetooth. . . This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: NOTES: ja mulden aslaan kuuluvien lisaysten Koko EU-vaatimt teksti on
. . Najnovsiu verziu ovladaca si stiahnite z oficidlnej internetovej This device may not cause harmful interference. Nepenik pexvmis pobotu Ana Ykpaiku: UK;u ort e-mail: network support uk@asus.com https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk Declaration/.
2. Instalacja sterownika stranky ASUS na https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/ + - Thisdeicemustacceptany nterference recived,inclding rerence ha meycouse undesed 2,417 802.11b, 80211, 802.11n (HT20), 802.11n (HT40) For mee information, visit the ASUS sapport st o hitpi//support ;Z;J;‘;;'('):A ’:::‘BS‘T’"E‘D';')‘?;%;:“’ Ellzsa onlistattuialla
. . . . . H . . . operation. I . . o} . - : 9.8
Pobierz i zainstaluj najnowszy sterownik z oficjalnej witryny firmy HelpDesk Download/ > e e M 8021, 02111 (HT20), 802.11n (7401, 802:Tac (VHT20), 802.11ac(VHT40), 02 THac (VHTEO) asus.com ' 2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
ASUS dad https:// /Net kina/USB- B This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device, pursuant YacToTa, peiM | MakcUMarnbHa BUMPOMIHIOBaHa NOTYXHICTb 4nA YKpaiHut: asus.com 3 o
, POd adresem NLps://Www.asus.com/Networking/uU-6- POZNAMKA: Ak pouzivate operacny systém Windows® 10 a ste to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful Turvallisuustietoja
BT500/HelpDesk Download/ inoieni ki s zisti ovladaé ick P interference in a residential installation. 2412-2472 MTU: 19,98 gbw; 5180-5240 MIy: 19,98 aBw; . Kaytd tatd tuotetta ympiristoissa, joissa ympristolampotila on valill 0°C (32°F) ja 40°C (104°F).
pripojeni k internet, systém zisti ovladac automaticky. Najnovsiu This cauioment ; dcam adinte radio 4 itrotinstalled and used 5260-5320 MTu: 19,98 #bw; 5500-5670 MTu: 19,98 ABw; ALA altista nesteille, sateelle tai kosteudelle tai kéyt niiden lahell3.
. . . ® . . . . P . .y B . is equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 2402-2480 MTy (BR/EDR): 5,82 abm; 2402-2480 My (LE): 5,59 abm.
UWAGA: W systemie W|nd9ws 10 po nawigzaniu pofchzen@ verziu ovladaca si stiahnite a nainstalujte podla pokynov. accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However,there is P ! 739 oM 6 WLatin] C aplcingiums [German) fE Erklarung
ZInternetem system wykryJe sterownik automatycznle. Nalezy 3 V operaénom systéme Windows® musite mat zapnuté no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful pucTpin "p“}”a”e”‘?ﬂgosgg‘;gﬁ?"H” TIbKYY APUMILUEHHI MIA Yac poboTv & arfots ES pazinoj ar atbilsti 9
wykonac instrukcje w celu pobrania i instalacji najnowszego : P 4 P interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, HacToTHoMY planasoHi a t y P ASUSTeK Compu&er Inc. erklart hiermit, dass dieses Gerét mit den grundlegenden Anforderungen und
Y N J Jina) Bluetooth the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures: Ar 0 ASUSTek Computer Inc. pazmo, ka i ierice atbilst Direktivas Nr. 2014/53/ES batiskam prasibam un anderen relevanten Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU tibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der
sterownika. Vyhfadat Bl h"vo Windows® Vyhfadévaci itk Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna, cmem,\‘a:tleugleml-JSB e, Dns ESD st teksts ir pieejams Seit: https://www.asus. EU-Konformitatserklarung ist verfiigbar unter: https:/www.asus.c ing/USB-BT500/HelpDesk
. X o . yhladat “Bluetooth” vo Windows® Vyhladévacie poli¢ko na . th tion between the equinment and receiver. Snet ) d Vénet com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk _Declaration/. ~ Declaration/.
3. Upewnijsig, ze funkcja Bl hsy Windows® zostata otvorenie panela s nastaveniami Bluetooth. Musite mat zapnutd Connectthe equipment intoan outlet o acrcui diffrent fom thatto which th rcefver i connected GEEE Yd I e IEEE Yonet Frekvence, eims un maksimala parreidita jauda ESir noradita talak. Die Frequenz, der Modus und die maximale Sendeleistung in der EU sind nachfolgend aufgefiihrt:
€ A DR 3 2 ' ! o g 'ygunaur. 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
wlqczona funkciu Bluetooth a vykonane prlslusne nastavenia. + Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. B CihaaTurkive analo sehekelerde calisabiecek sekide tasarlanmisir. 2402-2480MHZ(BT LE): 9.70dBm 2402»2480MH2$BT 15 )9.70dBm
Wyszukaj,Bluetooth”w polu wyszukiwania systemu Windows® - Cihazna rlntl)|/| kuruluris ehberi kutugl :n inden 5|l<an i erlsmdesdlr Drosibas pazinoju Sicherheitshinwaise
aby otworzy¢ pa nel ustawien Bluetooth. Upewnij sie, ze funkcja CAUTION: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for Cihazin k)\ljllan|c| arayizi Tirkeedir. cenig ¢ < +  Lietojiet 3o ierici tikai vietas, kur apkartéja temperatira ir no 0°C (32°F) lidz 40°C (104°F). Benutzen Sie das Gerat nur in Umgebungen, die eine Temperatur von 0 °C (32 °F) bis 40 °C (104 °F)
Bl h ta wh .. d iedni compliance could void the users authority to operate the equipment. Y ¢ L « NEPAKLAUT 3kidrumu, lietus vai mitruma ietekmei vai nelietot to tuvuma. aufweisen.
uetooth zostala wiaczona i ze zastosowano odpowiednie 1. Instalacién del hard - Cihazin kullaniimasi plananan Glkelerde herhangi bir kisitlamasi yoktur. [Lituanian] CE pareikimas Setzen Sie das Gerat KEINESFALLS Fliissigkeiten, Regen oder Feuchtigkeit aus, verwenden Sie es nicht
ustawienia. . nstalacion del hardware Ulkeler simgeler halinde kutu tizerinde belirtilmistir. ES atitikties in der Néhe derartiger Gefahrenquellen.
. . . Prohibition of Co-location K] A CE
Inserte su USB-BT500 en el puerto USB Tipo A del dispositivo. X . - L . Siame dokumente bendrové,ASUSTek Computer Inc” pareiskia, kad is prietaisas atitinka pagrindinius [Gree ] AR won )
Romana . P P P . This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter. reikalavimus ir kitas susijusias Direktyvos 2014/53/EB nuostatas. Visa ES atitikties deklaracijos tekst rasite uévn Sidwon eEE
NOTA: Para instalar correctamente su USB-BT500 en un equipo FCC Radiation Exposure Statement https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk_Declaration/. Me o mapdv, n ASUSTek Computer Inc. SnAGVel TwG AUTH N GUOKEUT GUMHOP(GVETAL e TIC BepeNGIBEIG
1 Instalarea hardware-ului portatil o de sobremesa que tenga un médulo Bluetooth This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. Manufacturer Daznis, rezimas ir maksimali signaly siuntimo galia ES nurodyta toliau: anatoelg kat AAeG oxeTikeg Siataels g 08nyiag 2014/53/EE. To mripeg keipievo T Sridwong
. - . . . . . P End users must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. To 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
mcorporado, asegurese de ir al Administrador de dlSpOSItIVOS de maintain compliance with FCC exposure compliance requirement, please follow operation instruction as ASUSTeK Computer Inc. 2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBi
Introduceti dispozitivul USB-BT500 in portul de tip USB A al Wi " i : il P i q P P Tel: +886-2-2894-3447 ) : /oeem
> indows y deshabilitar la funcionalidad Bluetooth incorporada documented in this manual. e+ i
dispozitivului. Y P Address: 4F, No. 150, LI-TE RD, PEITOU, TAIPEI 112, TAIWAN Saugosprnefimal (39540 C (102°F) .
antes de instalar su USB-BT500. Naudokités §iuo gaminiu tik esant 0°C (32°F)-40 °C (104°F) aplinkos oro temperatarai.
NOTA: Pentru a instala cu succes USB-BT500 pe un laptop sau un 2. Instalacién del controlad WARNING! This equipment must be installed and operated in accordance with provided Authorised representative in Europe  NENAUDOKITE drégnoje vietoje, Saia skysciy, kur yra drégna, neleiskite aplyti i EE efvat Sia8€aigio ot 81e08uvon hitpsy/wwwasus.com/Networking/USB-BT500
sistem desktop care are un modul Bluetooth incorporat asigurati o nstalacion del controlador instructions and the antenna(s) used for this transmitter must be installed to provide a separation ASUS Computer GmbH [Polish] Oswiadczenie dotyczace oznaczenia CE HelpDesk Declavanon[
4 3 . . . . distance of at least 20 cm from all persons and must not be co-located or operating in conjunc- Address: Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE H 5 oTf i ¢ LETad186 0 EE ¢
= -2 i ; it H R iyati o i p ress: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY ! pomog pylac katn peyiotn 110x0¢ oV (pepovral
vé ca accesati Managerul de dispozitive Windows si ci dezactivati Desca:ﬁggel einstale erl1 controlador mas reciente desie elsitio tion with any other antenna or transmitter. Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze urzadzenie to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi ) 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
functia Bluetooth incorporati inainte de instalarea USB-BT-500. web oficial de ASUS: https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB- Authorised distributors in Turkey ymogami  mnymi wlaiciymi postanowieniami dyrldywy 2014/S3/UE. Peny telst dekaradi zgodnosc 2402-2480MH2(8T LE): 9.70Bm
A . BT500/HelpDesk Download/ Precautions for the use of the device BOGAZICI BILGISAYAR TICARET VE SANAYI A.S. . Jest °5k“"p"y e et ‘t“’;‘. P PPk edaalon NMhnpogopicc aopaheiag
2. Instalarea driverului NOTA: Si esta utilizando Windows® 10 y esta conectado a a. Pa)(/jpartfi:uly atfention to the personal safety when use this device in airports, hospitals, gas stations Tel/FAX No.: +902123311000/+90 21233228 90 ng;ezja‘g;’\:z?;rcé;;:9':;;;'mry | maksymalng moc hadawania w O: un)&pnvluogolshz TO TIPOIGV O XWPOUG e Gspuokpauézc mepiBaovtog a6 0°C éwg 40°C.
« P . . . . . . and professional garages. . o . TV ekBETETE 1 T XpnolpoTolEiTe KOVTA G Lypd, Bpoxn, 1y Lypacia.
- . . . : o L - . . Address: ESENTEPE MAH. BUYUKDERE CAD. ERCAN HAN B BLOK NO.121 SISLI, . .
ggacSaIiCHUjI InSLatltatl 5?' mai recent drl/v'\?rtde pE‘Sltiuuslé)g?;:)O/ Internet, el sistema detectara el controlador automaticamente. b.  Medical device interference: Maintain a minimum distance of at least 15 cm (6 inches) between ddress ISSTANBUL 34394BU UKDERE CAD. ERC BBLOKNO. Sistl, 2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm [Italian] Dichiarazione di conformita CE
a adresa nttps://Www.asus.com/Networking, - f f i f £ implanted medical devices and ASUS products in order to reduce the risk of interference. . " . f jed ace bezpi Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplifi ata
Hel |5 k D load/ Siga las instrucciones para descargar e instalar el controlador mas ¢ Kindly use ASUS products in good reception conditions in order to minimize the radiation’s level. CIZGI Elektronik San. Tic. Ltd. Sti. « Ten produkt nalezy uzywac w miejscach o temperaturze otoczenia w zakresie 0°C (32°F) do 40°C (104°F). P
elpes ownloa ient 8 | . ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali
reciente. d.  Keep the device away from pregnant women and the lower abdomen of the teenager. Tel /FAX No.: +90 212356 70 70 / +90 212 356 70 69 7 iaé i sywaé i 5 ilaoci lle altre di: tinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testt leto della dichi: di
. « A ® . . . Address: GURSEL MAH. AKMAN SK.47B 1 KAGITHANE/ISTANBUL . NEINALEZY wystawiac na dziatanie lub uzywac komputera w poblizu ptynéw, na deszczu lub wilgoci. e alle altre disposizioni pertinenti con la direttiva esto completo della dichiarazione di
NOTA: dac folositi Windows® 10 si sunteti conectat la internet, 3. Asegtirese de que ha activado la funcionalidad Bluetooth en Précautions d'emploi de Fappareil : 1. AKMAN SK.47B [Romanian] Dedlaratie CE conformita UE & disponibile allindirizzo https://www.asus.c USB-BT500/HelpDesk
sistemul va detecta automat driverul. Urmati instructiunile pentru ooses q iculie igil 3 écurité [utilisati i i KOYUNCU ELEKTRONIK Bil Gi iSLEM SiST. SAN. VE DISTIC. A.S. Declaratie de conformitate UE simplifi ata Declaration/.
desci {ainstal I mai t d . ’ ’ Windows® a ‘Si(e));iz(lzzr;:;zui'fg:i:g‘::?tlgsu:g:)i:l?:rfeze;gzzfnlf;i?ﬁc':::'f::';;g:;:;:opfsssrs:‘g:; certains Tel.No.:  +90 216 5288888 A:S:Ta:: © co °| da T A s P ; ? " i conformi ntel alesicual I valori di frequenza, modalita e massima potenza di trasmissione per I'UE sono elencati di seguito:
a descarca Sl a Instala cel mal recent ariver. 2 d g 5 3 . . : ek Computer Inc. declara ca acest dispozitiv este in conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si cu alte . .
: Buscar “Bluetooth” en Windows® Cuadro de busqueda para b.  Evitez dutiliser cet appareil a proximité de dispositifs médicaux implantés. Si vous portez un Address: EMEK MAH.ORDU CAD. NO:18, SARIGAZI, SANCAKTEPE ISTANBUL prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Declaratia de conformitate UE completa este disponibila la 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
3. Asigurati-va ca ati activat functia Bluetooth in Windows® abrir el panel de configuracién de Bluetooth. Asequirese de implant électronique (stimulateurs cardiaques, pompes a insuline, neurostimulateurs....) veuillez ENDEKS BILISIM SAN VE DI$ TIC LTD $TI adresa: https://www.asus.com/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk _Declaration/. 2402-2480MHz(B LE}:9.70dEm
. . N . . ! p N gy ! X u . gu. impérativement respecter une distance minimale de 15 centimétres entre cet appareil et votre corps Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 523 3570/+90216 523 35 71 Frecventa, modul si puterea maxima transmisa in UE sunt enumerate mai jos: Comunicazioni sulla sicurezza
Cdutati,Bluetooth”in caseta de cdutare Windows® pentru a que ha activado la funcionalidad Bluetooth y ha aplicado la pour réduire les risques d'interférence. Address: NECIP FAZIL BULVARI, KEYAP CARSI SITESI, G1 BLOK, NO:115 Y.DUDULLU, 2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm + Usaquesto prodotto in ambienti la cui temperatura sia compresa tra 0°C(32°F) e 40°C(104°F).
deschide panoul de setdri pentru functia Bluetooth. Asigurati- configuracién adecuada ¢ Utilisez cet appareil dans de bonnes conditions de réception pour minimiser le niveau de UMRANIYE, ISTANBUL 2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 97008 NON esporre a liquid, pioggia o umidita.
S % e . . AN ik ’ ' rayonnement. Ce n'est pas toujours le cas dans certaines zones ou situations, notamment dans les PENTA TEKNOLOJI URUNLERI DAGITIM TICARET A.S i " lHungananl CE-nleatkozat
va cé ati activat functia Bluetooth si ca ati efectuat setérile i i i i i " ii pentru in cond|
shact t 2 4 pmaarlkégﬂf/:?tui:'rlae";:sggzs les ascenseurs, en train ou en voiture ou tout simplement dans un secteur Tel./FAX No.: +90 216 528 0000 . Utilizati PC-ul desktop in medii cu temperatura ambianta cuprinsé intre 0 °C (32 °F) 51 40 °C (104 °F). 9 EU
corespunzatoare. par’s cseau. ) Address: ORGANIZE SANAYI BOLGESI NATO YOLU 4.CADDE NO:1 UMRANIYE, ISTANBUL NU expuneti PC-ul desktop la lichide, a ploaie sau la umezeala. Az ASUSTek Computer Inc.ezennel ijelenti, hogy eza készilék megfelel a 2014/53/EU irényelv alapvets
d.  Tenezcetappareil a distance des femmes enceintes et du bas-ventre des adolescents. 34775 [Serblan] CEi |zjava yeinek és egyéb Az teljes szovegét
a kovetkezé weboldalon tekintheti meg: https://www.asus. com/Netwovkmg/USB BTSOO/HeIpDesk

EU deklaracija o

ASUSTek Computer Inc. ovim potvrduje da je ovaj uredaj u saglasnosti sa klju¢nim zahtevima i drugim
relevantnim odredbama Direktive 2014/53/EU. Pun tekst EU deklaracije o saglasnosti je dostupan na adresi
https:// om/Networking/USB-BT500/HelpDesk _Declaration/.
Frekvencija, reZim i maksimalna snaga preno3enja u EU su navedeni ispod:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Bezbednosna obavestenja

Koristite ovaj proizvod u i sa

(104°F).

izmedu 0°C (32°F) and 40°C

NE izlazite te¢nostima i ne Koristite u blizini te¢nosti, kise ili viage.

Declaration/.
Az alabbiakban megtekintheti az Europai Unidban érvényes frekvenciat, izemmaodot és maximélis atviteli
teljesitményt:
2402-2480MHz(BT EDR): 9.90dBm
2402-2480MHz(BT LE): 9.70dBm
Biztonsagi informacié
. A terméket 0°C (32°F) és 40°C (104°F) kéz6tti homérsékleten hasznalja.
NE tegye ki folyadéknak, esének vagy nedvességnek, vagy hasznalja azok kézelében.




